LI900037876

	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ar	idress)	
<i>(</i>		
(Či	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bt	siness Entity Nam	e)
	·	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	4



02/07/19--01007--003 **160.00

19 FEB -7 AM 9: 01 CHE TARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORID

N CULLIGAN FEB 1 5 2019 Rebecca J. Del Medico, Esq.



6892 Houlton Circle Lake Worth, Florida 33467

Y.

1

Telephone: (561) 964-6622 E-Mail: <u>Rdelmedico@aol.com</u> Fax: 1-561-584-5802

÷.,

February 4, 2019

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: RJ ENERGY STORAGE LLC.

Dear Sirs or Madam:

Please find enclosed Articles of Organization for the above referenced Limited Liability Company, along with check in the amount of \$160.00 payable to the Secretary of State.

All correspondence should be sent to this office.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact our office.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Rebecca J. Del Midus

Rebecca Del Medico, Esq.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR RJ ENERGY STORAGE, LLC.

ARTICLE I- NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

,

.

RJ Energy Storage, LLC.

ARTICLE II- ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of RJ Energy Storage, LLC is:

21443 Sweetwater Lane S., Boca Raton, Florida33428

ARTICLE III- DURATION:

The period of duration for the RJ Energy Storage, LLC shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV- MANAGEMENT:

RJ Energy Storage, LLC is to be member-managed by Class A Members.

The name, address, and percentage interests of the initial Class A Members:

NAME	ADDRESS	% CLASS A INTEREST
Rodney G. Smith	21443 Sweetwater Lane S., Boca Raton, Florida33428	51%
Jukka Jarvinen	21443 Sweetwater Lane S., Boca Raton, Florida33428	49%

FILED 19 FEB -7 AN 9:01 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLE V-NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent is:

Rebecca J. Del Medico, Esq. 6892 Houlton Circle Lake Worth, Florida 334637

ARTICLE VI-CLASSES OF MEMBERSHIP

There shall be four (4) classes of members within RJ Energy Storage, LLC Class A members, Class B members, and Class C members whose rights shall be set forth in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VII- VOTING RIGHTS OF MEMBERS

Class A Members shall be voting Class B Members shall be non-voting Class C Members shall be nonvoting

ARTICLE VIII-CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a member, the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business.

ARTICLE IX-RIGHT TO ADMIT ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The members shall have the right to admit additional members, upon the consent of a majority-in-interest of the "A" members.

Dated: February 4, 2019

¥

Rebecca J. Del Medico, Esq.

Authorized Representative for Rodney G. Smith, A Member

A Member

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: RJ Energy Storage, LLC.

2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and Office is:

Rebecca J. Del Medico, Esq. 6892 Houlton Circie Lake Worth, Florida 33467

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as a registered agent.

Date: February 4, 2019 Rebecca J. Del Medico, Esq. Registered Agent

